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National Highway Authority of India
(Ministry of Road Transport and Highways, Govt. of India)
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Project Implementation Unit, Dharbanga

H/O: Shri S.N. Mishra, Ward No. : 17, Professor Colony Dighee West Darbhanga (Bihar)-846004

e /ham/ Tel./Fax:06272-250194 3-#%t/E-mail:darbhanga@nhai.org
$-%#/E-mail:nhaidarbhanga@gmail.com
NHAI/DBG/NH-27/MUZ-DAR-PURNEA/OMT-20/ 35 2% Date: 22.03.2024

To,
The Authorized Signatory,
M/s SMS-AABS India Tollways Pvt. Ltd.
207, Rituraj Business Center
Bicholi Mardana Bypass, Indore (M. P.) - 452016

Sub: Operation & maintenance of Muzaffarpur-Darbhanga-Purnia section of NH-57 (Km. 0.00 to Km.
148.550 and Km. 159.357 to Km. 287.860) (Total length 277.053 Km.) and toll Revenue collection at
Toll Plaza Km. 150.390 (BOT Annuity section) of NH-57 in the State of Bihar on OMT basis (OMT Package
No.20):- Revision of User Fee Rates for Maithi Fee Plaza at Km. 26.200, Raje Fee Plaza at Km.
88.000, Asanpur Fee Plaza at Km. 150.390, Hariabara Fee Plaza at Km. 244.860 w.e.f.
01.04.2024- reg.

Sir,
In compliance to para-5 of National Highways Fee (Determination of rates and
collection) Rules, 2008, the approved revised user fee rates of Maithi Fee Plaza, Raje Fee

Plaza, Asanpur Fee Plaza, & Hariabara Fee Plaza applicable w.e.f. 01.04.2024 ase as
under:-

Maithi Fee Plaza at Km 26.200 on
Muzaffarpur-Darbhanga-Purnea section from Km 0.000 to Km 69.500 of NH-57 (New NH-27)
in the State of Bihar (4 Lane)

Fee for | Fee for return Fee for mon_thly Fee for single.journe.y for
Category of : g ... | pass for 50 single |the commercial vehicles
3 single |journey within . . . s
Vehicles SOTTheS a day journeys in a registered within the
month. district of fee plaza
Car, Jeep, Van or
Light Motor 140 215 4750 70
Vehicle
Light Commercial
- Vehicle, Light
Goods Vehicle or 230 M5 redl . A3
Mini Bus
Bus or Truck (Twol g 725 16070 240
Axles)
Three-axle
commercial 525 790 17530 265
vehicles b
ACMor EME or | 255 1135 25200 380
MAV (four to six) A
T
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Oversized
Vehicles (seven or 920 1380 30680 460

more axles)

Raje Fee Plaza at Km 26.200 on
Muzaffarpur-Darbhanga-Purnea section from Km 69.500 to Km 148.550 of NH-57 (New NH-
27) in the State of Bihar (4 Lane)

Fee for monthly |Fee for single journey for
Category of Fe.e for !Tee for rejcur.n pass for 50 single |the commercial vehicles
, single |journey within . : : i
Vehicles journey a day journeys in a registered within the
month. district of fee plaza
Car, Jeep, Van or
Light Motor 140 210 4650 70
Vehicle
Light Commercial
Vehicle, Light
Goods Vehicle or 223 340 2510 118
Mini Bus
Bus or Truck (TWo|  47q 710 15740 235
Axles)
Three-axle
commercial 515 775 17170 260
vehicles
HCM or EME or
MAV (four o six) 740 ' 1110 24680 370
Oversized
Vehicles (seven or 900 1350 30045 450
more axles)

Asanpur Fee Plaza at Km 150.390 on
- IMuzaffarpur-Darbhanga-Purnea section from Km 148.550 to Km 208.650 of NH-57 (New NH-
27) in the State of Bihar (4 Lane)

o
o

Fee for monthly [Fee for single journey for
Fee for |Fee for return . . :
Category of ; . - | pass for 50 single the commercial vehicles
, single |journey within . : ; e
Vehicles . journeys in a registered within the
journey a day o
month. district of fee plaza
Car, Jeep, Van or .
Light Motor 110 160 3595 55
Vehicle ' .
Ay —
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Light Commercial
Vehicle, Light
Goods Vehicle or
Mini Bus

175

260

5810

85

Bus or Truck (Two
Axles)

365

550

12170

185

Three-axle
commercial
vehicles

400

595

13275

200

HCM or EME or
MAV (four to six)

570

860

19085

285

Oversized
Vehicles (seven or

more axles)

695

1045

23230

350

Hariabara Fee Plaza at Km 244.860 on

27) in the State of Bihar (4 Lane)

Muzaffarpur-Darbhanga-Purnea section from Km 230.790 to Km 310.000 of NH-57 (New NH-
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Fee for |Fee for return Fee for monthly [Fee for single journey for
Category of . ) .| pass for 50 single |the commercial vehicles
. single |journey within . . . i e
Vehicles e a8l journeys in a registered within the
] y y month. district of fee plaza
Car, Jeep, Van or
Light Motor 140 205 4590 70
Vehicle
Light Commercial
Vehicle, Light
Goods Vehicle or 220 335 410 1o
Mini Bus
U5 G AZ‘;:;‘ (Twol 465 700 15530 235
Three-axle
commercial 510 760 16940 255
vehicles
HCM or EME or
MAV (four to six) 730 1095 24350 365
Oversized
Vehicles (seven or 890% 1335 29645 445
more axles)
Q)




Z. The rate for monthly pass applicable for local non-commercial vehicles residing within
a distance of 20 Km from the Fee Plaza for the year 2024-25 shall be Rs. 340/-.

3. Itis requested to update the user fee rates displayed at the fee plaza accordingly
before 01.04.2024.
Yours faithfully,
&)
,wig_:;';m%-zfé-

(Ram Prit Paswan)
Project Director
Copy to:- (i) Regional Officer- Bihar, NHAI, Patna
(ii) GM(CO), NHAI, New Delhi.
(iii) IHMCL/ 1033 Helpline- for updating Toll information System (TIS)
website.
(iv) The Team Leader, M/s LASA, Muzaffarpur.
(v) Acquirer Bank - for updating rates in ETC/CCH server.
(vi) The System Integrator, for updating rates in TMS server.
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