

भारतीय राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग प्राधिकरण

(सड़क परिवहन और राजमार्ग मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार) National Highway Authority of India

(Ministry of Road Transport and Highways, Govt. of India)

परियोजना कार्यन्वयन इकाई - दरभंगा

H/O श्री एस.एन. मिश्रा, वार्ड नं.-17, प्रोफेसर कॉलोनी, दरभंगा (बिहार)-846004

Project Implementation Unit, Dharbanga

H/O: Shri S.N. Mishra, Ward No. : 17, Professor Colony Dighee West Darbhanga (Bihar)-846004 दरभाष /फैक्स/Tel./Fax:06272-250194,ई-मेल/E-mail:darbhanga@nhai.org

ई-मेल ∕E-mail:nhaidarbhanga@gmail.com

NHAI/DBG/NH-27/MUZ-DAR-PURNEA/OMT-20/328



Date: 22.03.2024

To,

The Authorized Signatory, M/s SMS-AABS India Tollways Pvt. Ltd. 207, Rituraj Business Center Bicholi Mardana Bypass, Indore (M. P.) - 452016

Sub: Operation & maintenance of Muzaffarpur-Darbhanga-Purnia section of NH-57 (Km. 0.00 to Km. 148.550 and Km. 159.357 to Km. 287.860) (Total length 277.053 Km.) and toll Revenue collection at Toll Plaza Km. 150.390 (BOT Annuity section) of NH-57 in the State of Bihar on OMT basis (OMT Package No.20):- Revision of User Fee Rates for Maithi Fee Plaza at Km. 26.200, Raje Fee Plaza at Km. 88.000, Asanpur Fee Plaza at Km. 150.390, Hariabara Fee Plaza at Km. 244.860 w.e.f. 01.04.2024- reg.

Sir,

In compliance to para-5 of National Highways Fee (Determination of rates and collection) Rules, 2008, the approved revised user fee rates of Maithi Fee Plaza, Raje Fee Plaza, Asanpur Fee Plaza, & Hariabara Fee Plaza applicable w.e.f. 01.04.2024 are as under:-

Maithi Fee Plaza at Km 26.200 on

Muzaffarpur-Darbhanga-Purnea section from Km 0.000 to Km 69.500 of NH-57 (New NH-27) in the State of Bihar (4 Lane)

Category of Vehicles	Fee for single journey	Fee for return journey within a day	Fee for monthly pass for 50 single journeys in a month.	Fee for single journey for the commercial vehicles registered within the district of fee plaza
Car, Jeep, Van or Light Motor Vehicle	140	215	4750	70
Light Commercial • Vehicle, Light Goods Vehicle or Mini Bus	230	345	7670	ຸ 115
Bus or Truck (Two Axles)	480	725	16070	240
Three-axle commercial vehicles	525 •	790	17530	265
HCM or EME or MAV (four to six)	755	1135	25200	380

HOU-Rishabh Kr. प्रधान कार्यालय: जी-5 ,एव 6,सेक्टर-10, द्वारका, नई दिल्ली - 110075 /Corporate Office: G-5 & 6, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi- 11075,

फैक्स: 011-25093507, 25093514, Website: http://www.nhai.org

Oversized	920	1380	30680	460	
Vehicles (seven or more axles)	,20				

Raje Fee Plaza at Km 26.200 on

Muzaffarpur-Darbhanga-Purnea section from Km 69.500 to Km 148.550 of NH-57 (New NH-27) in the State of Bihar (4 Lane)

Category of Vehicles	Fee for single journey	Fee for return journey within a day	Fee for monthly pass for 50 single journeys in a month.	Fee for single journey for the commercial vehicles registered within the district of fee plaza
Car, Jeep, Van or Light Motor Vehicle	140	210	4650	70
Light Commercial Vehicle, Light Goods Vehicle or Mini Bus	225	340	7510	115
Bus or Truck (Two	470	710	15740	235
Three-axle commercial vehicles	515	775	17170	260
HCM or EME or MAV (four to six)	740	. 1110	24680	370
Oversized Vehicles (seven or more axles)	900	1350	30045	450

Asanpur Fee Plaza at Km 150.390 on

Muzaffarpur-Darbhanga-Purnea section from Km 148.550 to Km 208.650 of NH-57 (New NH-27) in the State of Bihar (4 Lane)

Category of Vehicles	Fee for single journey	Fee for return journey within a day	pass for 50 single	Fee for single journey for the commercial vehicles registered within the district of fee plaza
Car, Jeep, Van or Light Motor Vehicle	110	160	3595	55

Light Commercial Vehicle, Light Goods Vehicle or Mini Bus	175	260	5810	85
Bus or Truck (Two Axles)	365	550	12170	185
Three-axle commercial vehicles	400	595	13275	200
HCM or EME or MAV (four to six)	570	860	19085	285
Oversized Vehicles (seven or more axles)	695	1045	23230	350

Hariabara Fee Plaza at Km 244.860 on

Muzaffarpur-Darbhanga-Purnea section from Km 230.790 to Km 310.000 of NH-57 (New NH-27) in the State of Bihar (4 Lane)

			• ,	
Category of Vehicles	Fee for single journey	Fee for return journey within a day	Fee for monthly pass for 50 single journeys in a month.	Fee for single journey for the commercial vehicles registered within the district of fee plaza
Car, Jeep, Van or Light Motor Vehicle	140	205	4590	70
Light Commercial Vehicle, Light Goods Vehicle or Mini Bus	220	335	7410	110
Bus or Truck (Two Axles)	465	700	15530	235
Three-axle commercial vehicles	510	760	16940	255
HCM or EME or MAV (four to six)	730	1095	24350	365
Oversized Vehicles (seven or more axles)	890*	1335	29645	445



- 2. The rate for monthly pass applicable for local non-commercial vehicles residing within a distance of 20 Km from the Fee Plaza for the year 2024-25 shall be Rs. 340/-.
- 3. It is requested to update the user fee rates displayed at the fee plaza accordingly before 01.04.2024.

Yours faithfully,

(Ram Prit Paswan) Project Director

Copy to:-

- (i) Regional Officer- Bihar, NHAI, Patna
- (ii) GM(CO), NHAI, New Delhi.
- (iii) IHMCL/ 1033 Helpline- for updating Toll information System (TIS) website.
- (iv) The Team Leader, M/s LASA, Muzaffarpur.
- (v) Acquirer Bank for updating rates in ETC/CCH server.
- (vi) The System Integrator, for updating rates in TMS server.